 Setting reading mode (Teach in)
During the setup procedure the sensor adjusts
automaticaly the optimum combination of red, green or
blue emission, dark/light function and switching
threshold:
- The light emission is set to red, green or  blue to
maximize the contrast between the mark and the
background reading.

Fig. 4: Acquiring mark and background via REMOTE
Acquire mark Acquire background
Order code Lenses Focal length Light spot
BAM0120 BKT M-PK-1 18 mm 2 x 7 mm
BAM0121 BKT M-PK-2 9 mm 1,5 x 4 mm
(high resolution)
BAM0122 BKT M-PK-3 28 mm 2 x 9 mm
BAM00P2 BKT M-PK-4 9 mm 1,5 x 5 mm
(Standard lens included in delivery)
BAM00P3 BKT M-PK-5 40 mm 2,5 x 11 mm
 Accessory lenses
Fig. 5: Relative sensitivity as a function of object distance
 Detection diagrams
(standard lens)